
29 OCTOBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/28-contined 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 
AK 

DN 

AK 

AK 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
HO 

CH 

DN 
WN 

DN 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

be used solely in the conveyance of powdered cement 
59.16.009 Transilon conveyors for 2.46 m wide carding machines, 

having metal buttons along both edges approximately 
50 m apart 

59.17.039 Tubular roller covering, for use on printing machinery 
60.01.002 Knitted or crocheted fabric, not elastic nor rubberised, 

composed of textile fibres or yarns tufted into knitted 
fabric 

60.01.022) Fabric, polyamide 87% elasthan 13% with a lining of cotton 
60.01.028) 42%, polyamide, 33% and viskose 25%, when declared for use 

in making snow ski garments 
60.06 Fabrics, combined with foam rubber, peculiar for use in 

making corsets 
64.05.000 Monique purloized plastic trimmings, when declared: 

(I) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making 
footwear; or 
(2) by an importer for sale to a manufacturer for use 
by him, only in making footwear 

65.05.000 Hat shells of synthetic fibres 
68.07.000 Impad 97 and Tunpak cones for use in the steelmaking 

industry 
73 .12.019 Chrome plated steel strip, coiled, exceeding 153mm width 

when declared; 
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making 
heater reflectors 
(b) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer 
for use by him, only in making heater reflectors 

73.13.021 Galvanised steel sheet in coil exceeding 1.85mm of 
any width 

73.14.000 8mm diameter soft galvanised pad wiped wire for use in 
the manufacture of spray booms for agriculture sprayers 

73.14.000 Galvanised wire - sizes 
2.24mm 1225mpa 
2.50mm 925/1075mpa 
2.8Omm 1225mpa 
3.15mm 775/925mpa 
4.00mm 700/ 850mpa 
5.38mm 625/850mpa 

73.14.000 Square twisted nail wire 
73.15.141 Wire, plain bright, 0.80 mm (21 s.w.g) 
73.18.009 AISI types 304, 316, 321, stainless steel tubing, 

cold drawn annealed seamless softened and descaled in 
random lengths, sizes less than 76.5 mm (3 inch) O.D. 

73.18.009 Stainless steel schedule 10 grade, 304 welded tube sizes 
125 mm, 150 mm and 200 mm diameter 

73.20.059 Black steel pipe couplings unscrewed 
73.29.009 Drop forged Rivetless chain 
73.32.029 Hexagonal socket head cap screws, metric coarse threads 

JIS B 1176·1974 
73.32.029 Socket head screws 
73.40.069 Chaplets, peculiar to use in the foundary industry as 

mould spacers 
73.40.069 Heel stems and top piece pins for reinforcing stiletto 

heels 
74.03.031 
74.03.031 

74.04.000 

74.19.009 
74.19.009 

76.03.011 

76.16.059 

79.02.000 
79.06.000 

79.06.000 

82.05.019 
82.06.009 

83.02.029 

83.09.031 
84.10.029 

84.10.029 

Tinned copper wire 0.122 mm 
0.21 cm square cold drawn brass wire for use in 
manufacture of circuit breakers 
Brush wellman beryll ium copper alloy pecul iar to use in 
making trident springs 
Cigarette case frame tops 
Ferrules, seamless nickled brass pecul iar to use in 
making artists brushes 
Aluminium coil, 2. 44m x 1. 2mm when declared for 
repairing or making international shipping containers 
High tensi Ie strength, low density aircraft alloy poles, 
for use in conjunction with the making of high altitude 
tents 
Wrought zinc anodes 
Handbag strap holders, on condition they are used 
only in making ladies handbags 
Zinc alloy, bronze lacquered re- inforcing stem pins 
and top pieces, peculiar for use in making footwear 
Dri II bits with a cutting edge of titanium nitride 
Kni ves and cutting blades for FMC brand plastic 
bag welding machine 
Twistlock, model PD 149, for use solely in the 
manufacture of trailers and semi-trailers 
, 'Pop" tamperproof blind rivets and pins therefore 
K.S.B type CWK : CPI end suction and/or in-line pumps 
for handling aggressive, organic or inorganic fluids 
Pasilac centrifugal stainless steel pumps types: 
ZMK 204448L 
llfI' 204449J 
ZMS 204450B 

Rates of Duty 
Part 
II 

Ref. Normal Pref. 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
5 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

99 

99 
15 

15 

15 

15 

99 
99 

99 

15 

99 

99 

Free 99 
Free 15 
Aul Free 99 

Free 15 

Free 99 
Free 15 
Free 15 

Aul Free 33 
Free 99 

Free 15 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

15 

15 
15 

15 

99 
15 

15 

99 
10 

15 

10 

10 

Ref. 
No. 

Effecti ve 
From To 

560370G 10/85 

460163H 4/85 
560371E 10/85 

560372C 10/85 

560373A 10/85 

560374K 10/85 

560375H 10/85 
50ll39G 4/85 

560377D 10/85 

501235L 8/85 

12/93 

6/93 
12/93 

12/93 

12/93 

12/93 

12/93 
6/93 

12/93 

6/93 

501140L 8/85 6/93 

560378B 7/85 12/93 

560379L 10/85 
560381B 10/85 
560382L 10/85 

560383J 7/85 

560385E 10 / 85 
560805J 10/85 
560386C 10/85 

12/93 
12/93 
12/93 

12/93 

12/93 
12/93 
12/93 

560387A 10/85 12/93 
560389H 7/85 12/93 

560388K 10/85 12/93 

560395B 10/85 
560394D 10/85 

560396L 10/85 

560397J 
560398G 

10/85 
10/85 

56040lL 10/85 

560405C 10/85 

560406A 10/85 
560407K 10/85 

560408H 10/85 

560410K 10/85 
500555J· 7/84 

540208F 8/85 

560411H 10/85 
932670H 10/85 

560414B 10/85 

12/93 
12/93 

12/93 

12/93 
12/93 

12/93 

12/93 

12/93 
12/93 

12/93 

12/93 
9/87 

7/93 

12/93 
6/90 

12/93 

4747 


