THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/28-contined

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
		be used solely in the conveyance of powdered cement						
N	59.16.009	Transilon conveyors for 2.46 m wide carding machines, having metal buttons along both edges approximately 50 m apart	Free	Free	99 .	560370G	10/85	12/93
N	59.17.039	Tubular roller covering, for use on printing machinery	Free	Free	99	460163H	4/85	6/93
I	60.01.002	Knitted or crocheted fabric, not elastic nor rubberised, composed of textile fibres or yarns tufted into knitted fabric	Free	Free	15	560371E	10/85	12/93
I		Fabric, polyamide 87% elasthan 13% with a lining of cotton 42%, polyamide, 33% and viskose 25%, when declared for use	Free	Free	15	560372C	10/85	12/93
I	60.06	in making snow ski garments Fabrics, combined with foam rubber, peculiar for use in	Free	Free	15	560373A	10/85	12/93
İ	64.05.000	making corsets Monique purloized plastic trimmings, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making footwear; or	Free	Free	15	560374K	10/85	12/93
		(2) by an importer for sale to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making footwear						
ı	65.05.000	Hat shells of synthetic fibres	Free	Free	99	560375H	10/85	12/93
	68.07.000	Impad 97 and Tunpak cones for use in the steelmaking industry	Free	Free	99	501139G	4/85	6/93
N	73.12.019	when declared; (a) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making	Free	Free	99	560377D	10/85	12/93
		heater reflectors (b) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer						
ζ.	73.13.021	for use by him, only in making heater reflectors Galvanised steel sheet in coil exceeding 1.85mm of	Free	Free	15	501235L	8/85	6/93
	73.14.000	any width	Free		99			
		the manufacture of spray booms for agriculture sprayers		Free		501140L	8/85	6/93
	73.14.000	2.24mm 1225mpa 2.50mm 925/1075mpa 2.80mm 1225mpa	Free	Free	99	560378B	7/85	12/93
		3.15mm 775/925mpa 4.00mm 700/850mpa						
	70.11.000	5.38mm 625/850mpa	_	_				
	73.14.000	Square twisted nail wire Wire, plain bright, 0.80 mm (21 s.w.g)	Free Free	Free Free	99 15	560379L 560381B		
		AlS1 types 304, 316, 321, stainless steel tubing, cold drawn annealed seamless softened and descaled in	5	Aul Free		560382L		
	73.18.009	random lengths, sizes less than 76.5 mm (3 inch) O.D. Stainless steel schedule 10 grade, 304 welded tube sizes 125 mm, 150 mm and 200 mm diameter	Free	Free	15	560383J	7/85	12/93
		Black steel pipe couplings unscrewed	Free	Free	99	560385E		
	73.29.009 73.32.029	• •	Free Free	Free Free	15 15	560805J 560386C		12/93
		J1S B 1176-1974						·
	73.32.029 73.40.069	Socket head screws Chaplets, peculiar to use in the foundary industry as	Free	Aul Free Free	33 99	560387A 560389H		12/93 12/93
	73.40.069	mould spacers Heel stems and top piece pins for reinforcing stiletto	Free	Free	15	560388K	10/85	12/93
	74.03.031	heels Tinned copper wire 0.122 mm	Free		.,	560395B	10/85	12/93
	74.03.031		Free		••	560394D		
ı	74.04.000		Free	Free	15	560396L	10/85	12/93
	74.19.009	Cigarette case frame tops	Free	Free	15	560397J	10/85	12/93
	74.19.009	Ferrules, seamless nickled brass peculiar to use in making artists brushes	Free	Free	15	560398G		
	76.03.011	•	Free			560401L	10/85	12/93
	76.16.059		Free	Free	15	560405C	10/85	12/93
	79.02.000	Wrought zinc anodes	Free	Free	99	560406A		
	79.06.000	Handbag strap holders, on condition they are used only in making ladies handbags	Free	Free	15	560407K	10/85	12/93
	79.06.000		Free	Free	15	560408H	10/85	12/93
	82.05.019	Drill bits with a cutting edge of titanium nitride	Free	Free	99	560410K		
	82.06.009	bag welding machine	Free	Free	10	500555J		9/87
I	83.02.029	Twistlock, model PD 149, for use solely in the manufacture of trailers and semi-trailers	Free	Free	15	540208F	8/85	7/93
l I	83.09.031 84.10.029	''Pop'' tamperproof blind rivets and pins therefore K.S.B type CWK: CPl end suction and/or in-line pumps	Free Free	Free	10	560411H 932670H		12/93 6/90
ı	84.10.029	for handling aggressive, organic or inorganic fluids Pasilac centrifugal stainless steel pumps types:	Free	Free	10	560414B		
		ZMK 204448L						